
Figure 1. AEK-POW-BMSWTX circuit schematic (1 of 2)
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Figure 2. AEK-POW-BMSWTX circuit schematic (2 of 2)

I/O11

GND2

I/O23 I/O2 4
VBUS 5

I/O1 6

U5

USBLC6-2SC6Y

1uF

C80
GND

VDD
VIO1

SDO2

SCK3

SDI4

NCS5

DIS6

ISOFREQ7

BNE/CPOL8 TXAMP 9
SPICLKFREQ 10

TXEN/CPHA 11
NSLAVE 12

GND 13
ISOM 14
ISOP 15
VDD 16

U4

L9963T

VIO

100nF C77GND
SDO

SCK

SDI

NCS10K
R62

DIS

10K
R66

ISOFreq

BNE

VDD

100nFC78 GND
60.4
R36

60.4
R42 10nF

C79

22pF
C16

22pF
C82

GND

GND

GND

GND

0

R64
GND

2 21 1

3 3
4 4

CN1

100R69
100R70
100R72
100R73

SDO
SCK
SDI
NCS

100R76
100R80
100R82
100R83
100R84

ISOFreq

TXAmp

BNE

DIS

TXEN

1uF
C84

1uF
C83

GND

GND

GND

TP4

TP5
TP6
TP7

TP9
TP10
TP11
TP12
TP13

TP2

TP3

VIO
VDD

3.2V
Green

D9

750
R89

GND

BSS138Q
Q4

10K
R85

GND

BSS138Q
Q6

10K
R87

GND

VDD

BSS138Q
Q5

10K
R86

GND

TP15
GND

TP14
GND

GNDGND

10K
R71

GND

GND

10K
R65

GND
TXEN

10K

R63

TXAmp

TXENBNEDIS

3.2V
Blue

D8

750
R79

VDD

2V
Yellow

D7

1.1k
R78

VDD

2V
Amber

D6

1.1k
R77

2 21 1

3 3
4 4

CN3

GND

N.M.

R88

if using a single voltage

VDD VIO

VIO

FAULT
TP8

GND

110K
R81

2V
Red

D5

BSS138Q
Q3

VDD

1.1k
R74

100R75

2 21 1

3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6

CN2

SMA6T68AY

D4

6.2K

R67

1

23

4

U6

VIO

FAULT

1

2 3

4

T2

N.M.C27
47nF

N.M.C81
47nF

ISOLp

ISOLm ISOL

ISOLp_L9963E

ISOLm_L9963E

FAULTL_L9963E

ISOL

GND_BMS

750

R68

FA
U
LT
L

ISOLp

ISOLm

L9963T configured in SLAVE mode

AEK-POW-BMSWTX

AEK-POW-BMSWTX - Rev 1 page 2/3



IMPORTANT NOTICE – READ CAREFULLY

STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries (“ST”) reserve the right to make changes, corrections, enhancements, modifications, and improvements to ST 
products and/or to this document at any time without notice. Purchasers should obtain the latest relevant information on ST products before placing orders. ST 
products are sold pursuant to ST’s terms and conditions of sale in place at the time of order acknowledgment.

Purchasers are solely responsible for the choice, selection, and use of ST products and ST assumes no liability for application assistance or the design of 
purchasers’ products.

No license, express or implied, to any intellectual property right is granted by ST herein.

Resale of ST products with provisions different from the information set forth herein shall void any warranty granted by ST for such product.

ST and the ST logo are trademarks of ST. For additional information about ST trademarks, refer to www.st.com/trademarks. All other product or service names 
are the property of their respective owners.

Information in this document supersedes and replaces information previously supplied in any prior versions of this document.

© 2024 STMicroelectronics – All rights reserved

AEK-POW-BMSWTX

AEK-POW-BMSWTX - Rev 1 page 3/3

http://www.st.com/trademarks

	AEK-POW-BMSWTX
	AEK-POW-BMSWTX schematic diagrams

